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2009 Visioning Forum 

• Respect and Preserve the Natural Environment 
• Promote Balanced, Managed, Sustainable Growth 
• Preserve a Strong Sense of Place, Character, and 

Heritage 
• Foster a Strong Sense of Community, Vitality, and 

Vibrancy 
• Diversity in People, Housing, and Affordability 
• Thriving, Diverse, Sustainable Economic Base 



Participants: 
215 responses:   
157 Park City limits 
58 Outside Park City limits 
Park Meadows – 34%,  
Old Town 18% 
Prospector 17%, Thaynes 12% 
 



Prioritize Ideals and Describe Park 
City Today 
  
 
 

Paradise Turning Lost Urban Character Playground  

Growing Too Fast Cusp Crowded  
Great People Place to Live Road 

Community Amazing Town Vacation  

Beautiful Happy Growth Ruined  Outside 
Expensive Raise Wealthy Traffic 



Prioritize Ideals and Describe Park City 
5-10 years from now 
 
Controlled Wealthy Fun Urban Vail Disneyland  

Destination Active Lifestyle Traffic                    

Place to Live Built Crowded Lost 

Town Expensive  Community 
Recreation Growth Working Class 

Beautiful Touristy  Park City  
Affordable Play Thriving Angeles  



How Well Are We? 
 
– 

Poor– Below Average– Average– Above Average– Excellent– Total– 

– 
respecting 
and 
conserving 
the natural 
environment? 

4.74% 
10 

10.43% 
22 

26.07% 
55 

50.24% 
106 

8.53% 
18 

  
211 

– 
promoting 
balanced, 
managed and 
sustainable 
growth? 

16.04% 
34 

21.23% 
45 

37.26% 
79 

23.58% 
50 

1.89% 
4 

  
212 

– 
preserving a 
strong sense 
of place, 
character, 
and heritage? 

9.05% 
19 

15.71% 
33 

29.52% 
62 

37.14% 
78 

8.57% 
18 

  
210 

– 
fostering a 
strong sense 
of community 
vitality and 
vibrancy? 

4.78% 
10 

12.92% 
27 

27.75% 
58 

46.41% 
97 

8.13% 
17 

  
209 

– 
supporting 
and 
promoting 
diversity in 
people, 
housing and 
affordability? 

18.01% 
38 

32.23% 
68 

31.28% 
66 

14.69% 
31 

3.79% 
8 

  
211 

– 
advancing a 
thriving, 
diverse and 
sustainable 
economic 
base? 

7.18% 
15 

20.10% 
42 

36.84% 
77 

30.14% 
63 

5.74% 
12 

  
209 

 



How Much Effort Needs to be Spent? 
 
– 

A Great Deal– Quite A Bit– Somewhat– Very Little– Not At All– Total– 

– 
respecting 
and 
conserving 
the natural 
environment? 

48.34% 
102 

32.23% 
68 

13.27% 
28 

5.69% 
12 

0.47% 
1 

  
211 

– 
promoting 
balanced, 
managed and 
sustainable 
growth? 

47.14% 
99 

31.43% 
66 

15.24% 
32 

3.33% 
7 

2.86% 
6 

  
210 

– 
preserving a 
strong sense 
of place, 
character, 
and heritage? 

31.75% 
67 

35.07% 
74 

26.07% 
55 

5.69% 
12 

1.42% 
3 

  
211 

– 
fostering a 
strong sense 
of community 
vitality and 
vibrancy? 

21.53% 
45 

36.84% 
77 

31.58% 
66 

9.57% 
20 

0.48% 
1 

  
209 

– 
supporting 
and 
promoting 
diversity in 
people, 
housing and 
affordability? 

32.38% 
68 

29.05% 
61 

23.33% 
49 

10.48% 
22 

4.76% 
10 

  
210 

– 
advancing a 
thriving, 
diverse and 
sustainable 
economic 
base? 

22.01% 
46 

33.97% 
71 

29.67% 
62 

9.57% 
20 

4.78% 
10 

  
209 

 



LETSTALKPARKCITY.COM 



QUESTIONS? 
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