

Craig Sanchez
Community Engagement Liaison



2009 Visioning Forum

- Respect and Preserve the Natural Environment
- Promote Balanced, Managed, Sustainable Growth
- Preserve a Strong Sense of Place, Character, and Heritage
- Foster a Strong Sense of Community, Vitality, and Vibrancy
- Diversity in People, Housing, and Affordability
- Thriving, Diverse, Sustainable Economic Base



Participants:

215 responses: 157 Park City limits 58 Outside Park City limits Park Meadows – 34%, Old Town 18% Prospector 17%, Thaynes 12%



Prioritize Ideals and Describe Park City Today

Paradise Turning Lost Urban Character Playground
Growing Too Fast Cusp Crowded
Great People Place to Live Road
Community Amazing Town Vacation
Beautiful Happy Growth Ruined Outside
Expensive Raise Wealthy Traffic



Prioritize Ideals and Describe Park City 5-10 years from now

Controlled Wealthy Fun Urban Vail Disneyland
Destination Active Lifestyle Traffic
Place to Live Built Crowded Lost
Town Expensive Community

Recreation Growth Working Class
Beautiful Touristy Park City
Affordable Play Thriving Angeles



How Well Are We?

	Poor-	Below Average	Average-	Above Average	Excellent-	Total-
respecting and conserving the natural environment?	4.74% 10	10.43% 22	26.07% 55	50.24% 106	8.53% 18	211
promoting balanced, managed and sustainable growth?	16.04% 34	21.23% 45	37.26% 79	23.58% 50	1.89% 4	212
preserving a strong sense of place, character, and heritage?	9.05% 19	15.71% 33	29.52% 62	37.14% 78	8.57% 18	210
fostering a strong sense of community vitality and vibrancy?	4.78% 10	12.92% 27	27.75% 58	46.41% 97	8.13% 17	209
supporting and promoting diversity in people, housing and affordability?	18.01% 38	32.23% 68	31.28% 66	14.69% 31	3.79% 8	211
advancing a thriving, diverse and sustainable economic base?	7.18% 15	20.10% 42	36.84% 77	30.14% 63	5.74% 12	209

How Much Effort Needs to be Spent?

	A Great Deal	Quite A Bit-	Somewhat-	Very Little	Not At All—	Total-
especting and conserving he natural environment?	48.34% 102	32.23% 68	13.27% 28	5.69% 12	0.47% 1	211
promoting palanced, nanaged and sustainable prowth?	47.14% 99	31.43% 66	15.24% 32	3.33% 7	2.86% 6	210
oreserving a strong sense of place, character, and heritage?	31.75% 67	35.07% 74	26.07% 55	5.69% 12	1.42% 3	211
ostering a strong sense of community ritality and ribrancy?	21.53% 45	36.84% 77	31.58% 66	9.57% 20	0.48% 1	209
supporting and promoting liversity in people, prousing and offordability?	32.38% 68	29.05% 61	23.33% 49	10.48% 22	4.76% 10	210
dvancing a hriving, liverse and sustainable economic pase?	22.01% 46	33.97% 71	29.67% 62	9.57% 20	4.78% 10	209 PA

LETSTALKPARKCITY.COM



QUESTIONS?

